Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherelf
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 3, 1998

Mr. Salim Damji

De-Beers Cleaners

1901 West Vine Street
Kissimmee, Florida. 34741

Re: Facility No.: 0970064
Dear Mr. Damji:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on January 26, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is Que
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Cffice

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additicnal questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/ : [/Lqé’{/&;,é)%/{/gt_j?‘ Tl a
' Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

DD/jw

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

- Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

DE - BEERS LLE RNERS .

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

(93]

4. Facility Location: 170// w- VIN £ 57.

Street Address:

City: Kl 55’m Mm=EE County: FL dﬁéfﬂ}“ép Code: 39 7L’ /

acility Identification Number (DEP .Use

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Spram  DAMTL OWNER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: /70/ W . V‘l /\}E 6 T

gtxrr;et 17%3525 ImmeE & County: 4~ Zip Code: 5L 74)

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (Hﬂ) lﬁ - I/r H 3 2\ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
FIAN 2 6 1998
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Instailed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Drv-to-Dry Unit

(1) W/ ref. condenser 1 Nev9IZ Ney a7

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|TVasher Unit -

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ | New store: [ ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source v ]
Existing large area source | | New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (3) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large aréa source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New smalil area source
Refrigerated condenser [l

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt L ‘
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Infgrmation
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SECRRG

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

I l/.l No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

[ will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%@/Z»«w |~ 22~ 199§
ignature J Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Bowman, Sandy

Page 1 of 2

From: Rice, Rodell

Sent: Monday, October 27, 2003 8:55 AM

To: Bowman, Sandy
Cc: Mulligan, Tom

Subject: RE: RE: Expired Entitlements

Hello Sandy,

Sorry for the delay. Yes, all these facilities are in operation. Only 0970064 has changed their name and is
under new management. | provided them with the permit application. Central District Air Compliance section will

take care of all the other facilities on the list.

We are currently one person short. .I'm no longer doing the dry cleaners. | was promoted to another job, same
section. Please forward any other Dry Cleaner or Small Business Program correspondence to Tom Mulligan, my

supervisor. He should be able to help you.

Thanks for everything.

From: Bowman, Sandy

Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2003 9:11 AM

To: Rice, Rodell

Subject: RE: Expired Entitlements

Hi Rodell,

In looking through the ARMS database, | noticed that entitlements for the following facilities have
expired. The last we heard from each facility was payment of their annual emissions fee.

Are these facilities still in operation? If so, they will need to submit another notification form for
entitlement to operate for the next 5 years. If not, please let me know so that | may inactivate them.

Thanks for looking into this for me. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

AIRS ID EXPIRE DATE FEE PAYMENT YEAR FEE PAYMENT

DATE

1270144 1/21/2003 2002 3/12/2003
@ 1/29/2003 2002 2/20/2003

:1:70564 3/11/2003 2002 12/16/2002

1270147 4/1/2003 2002 2/6/2003

1170366 5/4/2003 2001 4/18/2002

0970066 7/28/2003 2002 2/13/2003

0090171 8/5/2003 2002 12/19/2002

10/27/2003



Page 2 of 2

0090174 8/31/2003 2002 12/23/2002
1170369 8/31/2003 2002 2/3/2003
Thanks again,

Sandy Bowman

Sandy Bowman

Environmental Consultant

Division of Air Resource Management
850/921-9583 or sandy.bowmani@dep.state.fl.us

10/27/2003



TP 00812~ /
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL a
-INSPECTION a

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

06/70&%%/ =

DATE:_J /7—! 197 e /8:55  tMeour: /10
ji gzms b CEANELS //ﬂwfflmw zg(ﬂkzss\
FACILITY LOCATION: _/%2/ W/, / ve §7,

Hssimmpre fo 347%)

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY x

AIRS ID#:

FACILITY NAME:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

b/ OWNE
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 /{/ 2 44
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup § g P D A |

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION u

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was gallons.

1of4

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr /14'4 CH I N
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr A/ZW /
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 7 B [M)S577

Spor7Ly

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay anN M A/ éX/57/4/5’
. . SWIALL AREH-
If no, please check the appropriate classification: 3724 46é
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96



“PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Y ON
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁY aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber co
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON MN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? gy ON OnNA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ‘ Qy OaN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96




1.

W

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ’

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

bl

N o v

8.

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring dala on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

EXPLAINED Ricor)
Kediml— REQVIREnfen TS —

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

A\I/A
oy
oy

ay anN %N/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

Z

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? %Y aN

3Jof4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Vhich metho

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Od/o;_ (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

DS

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 1Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay 0N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y UN
Door gaskets and seating Y ON
Filter gaskets and seating Y UN
Pumps Y ON
Solvent tanks and containers UN
Water separators Y UN

Muck cookers @6’

Stills ﬁY
Exhaust dampers ay
Diverter valves ay

/
Cartridge filter housings AY

UN

ON

ON

§[JM D#M\U/

Name of Responsible Official

Zau s AL /Mcf/déf

Inze/ct@ame (Please Pnnt)

Inspector’s Signature

//z 1/77

Pate of Inspectxon

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

DE BEERS CLEANERS

1301 W, VINE ST

KISSIMMEE, FL 34741

847 - 4432

40of 4
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . Il

. 74\,//{)/ #fC ZS LB My mE g —
WILL BE JkTALLnd— A Mew) AEZOSTHL Magcitae.

Consraeaice— Bigsrpacma b SERIES y7%asbctyom)
WACHME 22 SIMILAR _ NfEn] MACHNE. & oA/ THRAMMERT
Pl 70 i INSTRLLES SHORTLY « EPOKY wite B foy
UNIEL piA-CstraE— An/d SPa77ire— BoARY)

y DLND MITIFcATod OR8] fon Sguendt feamsy

/4ﬁV/5£él HIn] 77 SVBMIT /fﬂﬂl/éﬁf/ﬂm/ Wi e ,é"é’«/
MALHAE. [5 fN/STHLED,




v/

' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS [ A
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT A 5Q
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL © ™ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Qa

A[RSID#:DQ 7@&9&/ DATE: ”SZﬁ TiME IN:_[{:O0O  TIMEoUT: |]'S0
FACILITY NAME: _ /2;5532;3 ClCaners

nt, Vi St.
A5Sinunce. -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ¢ 34 42 &ny", ( PHONE: 4D7 -84-7 - 4532

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

FACILITY LOCATION: _ /9 0/

L

“PART 1: NOTIFICATION

==

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a I

[PARTII: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum r
A.
1. Existing small area source Qa 2. New small area source /&
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
mansfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) J
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(construcred before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) r
3. This is a corre=t facility classification Qy QN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The toral quantiry ofperchloroethYlene {perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was é ? gallons.

— — ——

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART 1Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS )

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @_(,ghff&éy anN m/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON RN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /KY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? , V QN OnN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber l
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? (ce, Can - Qy DN.,M\J/A
HPART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS “
In Part JI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber mnust have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of 2ll new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? X{ N

[89)

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? E‘Y ON ON/A

(V2]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
ccndenser upon opening the door? ﬂ/‘{ aN anNvA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? %Y QN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 435°F? m P{%M Qy ON %I/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? N anN

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, recl¥iqer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

18]

. Measured and recorded
inlet and outlet weekly?

washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
ay anN Owa

Is the temperarure differentis) equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON an/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concenation in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while thé\pachine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbe Oy aN Owa

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 18Q ppm? Qy ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhayst for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream oRany bend, conmraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any beny, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON OwA
3. Equipped wransfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON anN/A
‘ 6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON anN/A
L —
“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? gﬁé’ ON
2. Maintained reiling monthly total of perc consumption? Q{{ aN
5. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; %Y aN anN/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days »
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? KY aN anN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay awN P@/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON mA
l! 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? m QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? /‘Q‘Y QN ON/A
Problem correcied? ’ ay ON /A
8. Mainmined compliance plan, if applicable? aQy ON DQ/A

30of5 Revised 9/15/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? -

184

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

w

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, firings,

couplings, and valves Y QN QA
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A
Pumps : Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A
Water separators Y QN ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

g&@fi @mﬂ";

s Name (Please Print)

nspector’s Signature

4 of 5

Use of direct-reading instumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric wbes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

K on
RY o

Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Stills Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Qy ON ON/A
Diverter valves | ay ON Own/A

Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A

0 0B

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy On
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Jdy awn
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimertric only)? Qy ON

NRekyi

Date of Irfspection

| [o» ~

Approxi?nate Date of Next [nspection

Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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v REST AVAILABLE COPY | Revised 09/15/97

. ' DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /Xk 7/‘5' (=S élvi‘ PNFHX < DATE: / ZSVZZZ _
FACILITY LOCATION: ?4&7 W YAl 577
Ribsmmpr Fo  Thib).

Annual Reporting Period: D £ - ' 1977 10 DEC ’19%0 '

Based on each term or candidan of the Tide V general air permir, my facility has remained in compliancs with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Fiorida Adminisaatve Code (F.A_C.), during the period coversd by this statemeat. D’ﬁ 3 tNo

~

IfNQ, complezs the following:

#1. Term or canditdon of the genersl permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the regordng period stated above:

Exact peried of non~compliancs: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used 0 demonstrate complianes:

%3, Term or condition of the gegeral permit thar has not been in continuous compliance during the repordng period stated above:

Exacz peried of non~ompliance: from tQ

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonsrate compliancs:

As the responsible officicd, [-heresy certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable ingziry, that the statements
made in this notificzrion cre aue, acczrate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchicroethylene solvent, based

ugaon purchase recziots, coes not exceed 2,100 gailons per yecr for dry-io dry fecilities or 1,800 gallons
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: f AL am DAmA: /%M /ﬂ/wf/ / / d 7 7

L Name (Please Prnt) : Signamure Date

cer yecr for transier or

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance cerification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
tiMeiN:__ W\.OD miMEouT: |\ SO AIRS 1D#: LA 7000
TYPE OF FACILITY: ‘QC@ cll ponin.,
D)

FACILITY NAME: X Berys ([Zorers __ DATE ) 5/19
FACILITY LOCATION: /901 W , Vive S

ngqs’l/mf ? lﬁL. 3*74 l N
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_SQM%_; PHONE NUMZQ?)F‘/ 7 - 9332

. @/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
- 7~
LA
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESIE/ NOI:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: l/o 5

(Appromma%
A
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: S? WC/A/L_, «
ﬁ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: S~ PHONE NUMBER: %7"5/7 3-3323

4

Page of . , Revised 10/96




.

Yoy

| 1 UPDATED
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS [ i, 7y -
¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 1 / (M‘f

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST | BY __ qne

\‘
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K cowmnmmscoW ,
. RE-INSPECTION a :

ams s 0 7/064%  vpat: D'/ff" 4 e ]! p¢  toveout:_f[ )39
raciLiry NaME: P8 Beers  Cleansss
FACILITY LOCATION: _[{o| W. Viae SF v
Hissiomes Fo 23974/ ®
: i ®
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Sg | Qamul . PHONE, °’¢{ ?” g ‘/\‘? L/?} A
CONTACT NAME: | PHONE % % ”Z £
0z 2
—— W——- -
- - J
0% 1Y
|PART I: NOTIFICATION - . 3 n
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petrolenm
A' >
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source '
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal’yr  ~ G°
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr o
both types, x < 140 gal/yt both types, x < 140 gal/vr S !
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) :
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 gal/yt
~ transfer only, 200 < x £ 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
 both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ,@ aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excezsds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _/ gallons.
L
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HPART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tighdy sealed and impervious containers? ay aN @Q\T/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? S ' Oy ON EN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ #x oN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? }5-&! aN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Qy axN %‘J/.A:J

UPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1I-A:

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1

2.

W)

(9

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arec required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carborn adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B Lelow). '

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? i }&Y anN
Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor \"emjng system? bﬂ aN aOnv/Aa
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? XY ON ON/A
Measured and recarded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? )é\Y anN

Repaired or adjuéted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy QN PQ/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁk’ N

———
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B. Has the respoosible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON Owa

Is the temperature differential equal to'or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust-stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine js-venting to the adsorber,

(93

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON On/a
Is the perc concentration equal to op3eSs than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port gr'the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at leas¢8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 27duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and dewnstream from no other inlet? ' Oy Oy Owa
5. Equipped fer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condensgr’coils? ay ON OnNaA
6. ted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

_ HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the respounsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ ﬂY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? /ﬂY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,:
a. documeﬁtadon of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; N6 l_f,o/(S { Qy ON éN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 day _
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy aN QN/A
4, Maintained calibration daté? (far applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ﬂN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON %UA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? . AK awN
7. Maingained deviation reports? : ay C]N,a\'/A
Problem corrected? ay an 2hva
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : - @y ON W/A

30f5 | Revised 8/11/97
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~ [PART vI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :
(PID/FID only)? . ay OnN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly‘basis? gy aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? gy Ow

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay awN

inspection? = A ﬁy ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? A y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
" Hose connections, fittings, A
couplings, and valves 5&’ ON ON/Aa Muck cookers %7' ON ON/A
" Door gaskets and seating JAY ON ON/A Stills Wy ON ONva
Filter gaskets and seating %I{ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers QY ON ON/A
. Pumps Y ON ONA Diverter valves Yy an ava
Solvent tanks and containers oY ON ON/A Cahridge filter housings 2% ON ON/A
Water separators SLY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬂ‘
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) P ¥
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ) )A
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: : }ZfN/A

K&g/g_// Cu nﬂ;ng:l’jg‘l,m D;/éﬁ—ffq

Inspector’s Name'(Please Print) Date of Inspection
Yl (1 - 2602
Inspector!é Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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iRS ID#: Revised 09/15/97

- 04700 (< '
- DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT (7/(/‘/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM %/

FacTY NaME:_Pe beers  Cleapers | DATE: [2 ~/4-98
FACILITY LocaTION: _[01 W. Vipe Sf,

[(ssimmee, FL 374

Annual Reporting Period: ﬁﬁf( em é)(’/ - 194% 1O Df’(@’m btr 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air pen'mr, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. JAYES Cxvo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: éﬁl\) m_ DimIf /}/D )i

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itisat the -
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

v Page l of l .




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALOZL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] -~ RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIME IN: ]]Lao mimeour_J] 1 32 AIRS ID#: 07 700 4 &

TYPEOF FACILITY:_[)ry Utanias -

FACILITY NAME: 3 Ueaners ' _ pAtE_| D~ )4-97

FACILITY LOCATION:_[40[ W, Vire &

Hissimmee, FL 3474/ ~ .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %om  (Vu muz ( PHONE NUMBER: ¥47—$47- ¢332

%A Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
. { / ~
[l LomplianCe
The Annual Compliance Certification form Has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE}é\ NO[:]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ) ) — 20¢10
o (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: E an j[[{ l/ C v vl Ihflv& 4 CIM’?‘

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S sxcmwm:s@é@ PHONE NUMBER:_{ Lﬂﬂl) ?‘73’ 5333
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DENUERI CUIVIFLE TE IS OEGTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) "|'B. Date of Delivery
~ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

. SO'that ,we can return the card to you.

. Signature

Cc
O Agent
X 0 Addressee
’? is delivery address different from item 12 [J Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

vad ™

10 AIRS 1D # O970064001AG
. SALIM DAMIJI

- DEBEERS CLEANERS S Sone T
i¥901 W VINE STREET §Ceniﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
) 'KISSIMMEE FL 34741 Registered

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

7@0@5&00@0 Q302 74k |

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

O ves

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
o g

u.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT !

0” s rag ded |
SC Mal Iy No I Uace Covera e Provi )
(Dome

Postage

Certitied Foe

Return Recelpt Fee
(Endorsemeni Require!

BSOS |
ol 10 AIRSID# 0970064001AG |
A SALIM DAMIL
---------- DEBEERS CLEANERS

* 1901 W VINE STREE’ll‘
Gity, Sta KISSIMMEE FL 3474

e S Ee Reverse for

,poo osan 0020 9372 74l
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can raturn the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

£

A Signaure

¥ O Agent
.. [C.Addressee °

B. Received by ( Printed Name) 5. Date of be!.‘very

i. Ariicie Addressed io:

AIRS ID#0970064
DEBEERS CLEANERS
SALIM DAMIIL
1901 W VINE STREET

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
it YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

3. Servite Type

SIMMEE Fi
13(:.57 " - ¥ Certified Mail [ Express Mail '
- O Registered 5 Return-Receipt for Merchandise |
[ Insured Mait O cob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} 71 Yee
2. Aricle Number - =

(Transfer from service labei)

7001 0320 0801 797

L7587

PS Form 38171, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1035
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Lab_el

AIRS ID # 0970064
DEBEERS CLEANERS
SALIM DAMN
1901 W VINE STREET
KISSIMMEE FL
34741

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HAMNDLING
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label.

[l |

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailin
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( THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

Do NOT Remove Label
: AIRS ID # 0970064
DEBEERS CLEANERS FORS @RNMENT Mx‘("
SALIM DAMII Org.: 55&101000 EO: Bl
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Obj.: 002273
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